Sunday 8 March
Playfair Library

Optional: Watch
Scotland v
France Rugby
(6 Nations)
At the Ghillie
Dhu pub from
2pm

Welcome
Reception &
Dinner: Playfair
Hall 1900

Accommodation
& breakfast at
KM Central

0845

0915

0945
1025
1100
1130

1300
1400

1505
1535

1635

1900

5th ATLAS General Assembly Conference Programme DRAFT Overview

Monday 9 March
Playfair Library

Registration

Welcome address:

Prof Peter Mathieson
Principal, University of Edinburgh
Prof Colin Moffat
Chief Scientific Advisor Marine,
Scottish Government
Ricardo Santos
Minister for Maritime Affairs,
Portuguese Government.
Welcome from Coordinator
High-level Overview
Objective 1 (5" intro, 3x 10’ talks)
Coffee break
Objective 1 cont’d (5x 10’ talks,
40’ discussion)

lunch
Objective 2 (5" intro, 6x 10’ talks)

Coffee break
Objective 2 cont’d (2x 10’ talks,
45’ discussion)

Poster pitch & poster session
Finish 1735
Dinner
Playfair Library

Accommodation & breakfast at
KM Central

0845

0900

1045
1115

1300

1400

1430

1515

1545

1630

Tuesday 10 March
Playfair Library

Registration

Objective 3 (5" intro, 6x 10
talks, 40" discussion)

Coffee break
Objective 4
(5" intro, 6x 10’ talks, 40’
discussion.)
lunch
Victoria Beaz-Hidalgo, ec(15)
Alan Leonardi, NOAA
Ingunn Nilssen, Equinor
Advisory board closed
session
Coffee break
Advisory board feedback
Closing remarks and address
ATLAS Steering Committee

Finish 1745
Optional: dinner at Ciao
Roma

(sign up at registration desk)

Accommodation & breakfast
at KM Central

0850

0930-
1100

1100
1130

1300
1400

1530
1600

1900

Wednesday 11 March
Dalhousie Castle Hotel,
Bonnyrigg

Coach pick up from KM Central &
transfer to Dalhousie

Writing workshop session 1

Coffee break
Writing workshop session 2

lunch

Writing workshop session 3

Coffee break
Writing workshop session 4

Whisky tasting & Dinner

Accommodation Dalhousie
Castle

Thursday 12 March

Dalhousie Castle
Hotel, Bonnyrigg

Writing workshop
session 5

Coffee break
Writing workshop
session 6

lunch
Writing workshop
session 7

Coffee break
Writing workshop
session 8

Farewell ATLAS
Dinner & Ceilidh

Accommodation
Dalhousie Castle

Friday
13
March
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