5th ATLAS General Assembly Conference Programme DRAFT Overview

Sunday 8 March Playfair Library		Monday 9 March Playfair Library		Tuesday 10 March Playfair Library		Wednesday 11 March Dalhousie Castle Hotel, Bonnyrigg	Thursday 12 March Dalhousie Castle Hotel, Bonnyrigg	Friday 13 March
	0845	Registration	0845	Registration	0850	Coach pick up from KM Central & transfer to Dalhousie	, , , ,	
Optional: Watch Scotland v France Rugby (6 Nations) At the Ghillie Dhu pub from 2pm Welcome Reception & Dinner: Playfair Hall 1900	0915 0945 1025	Welcome address: Prof Peter Mathieson Principal, University of Edinburgh Prof Colin Moffat Chief Scientific Advisor Marine, Scottish Government Ricardo Santos Minister for Maritime Affairs, Portuguese Government. Welcome from Coordinator High-level Overview Objective 1 (5' intro, 3x 10' talks)	0900	Objective 3 (5' intro, 6x 10' talks, 40' discussion)	0930- 1100	Writing workshop session 1	Writing workshop session 5	Depart for airport after breakfast
	1100	Coffee break	1045	Coffee break	1100	Coffee break	Coffee break	
	1130	Objective 1 cont'd (5x 10' talks, 40' discussion)	1115	Objective 4 (5' intro, 6x 10' talks, 40' discussion.)	1130	Writing workshop session 2	Writing workshop session 6	
	1300	lunch	1300	lunch	1300	lunch	lunch	
	1400	Objective 2 (5' intro, 6x 10' talks)	1400 1430	Victoria Beaz-Hidalgo, EC (15') Alan Leonardi, NOAA Ingunn Nilssen, Equinor Advisory board closed session	1400	Writing workshop session 3	Writing workshop session 7	after breakfast
	1505	Coffee break	1515	Coffee break	1530	Coffee break	Coffee break	
	1535	Objective 2 cont'd (2x 10' talks, 45' discussion)	1545	Advisory board feedback Closing remarks and address	1600	Writing workshop session 4	Writing workshop session 8	
	1635	Poster pitch & poster session Finish 1735	1630	ATLAS Steering Committee Finish 1745				
	1900	Dinner Playfair Library		Optional: dinner at Ciao Roma (sign up at registration desk)	1900	Whisky tasting & Dinner	Farewell ATLAS Dinner & Ceilidh	
Accommodation & breakfast at KM Central		Accommodation & breakfast at KM Central		Accommodation & breakfast at KM Central		Accommodation Dalhousie Castle	Accommodation Dalhousie Castle	